

WE ARE FAMILY FOUNDATION

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Fran DeFeo Phone: +1 (917) 767-5255 Email: frandefeopr@gmail.com

## We Are Family Foundation Postpones 2020 Three Dot Dash Program

**New York, NY, March 11, 2020** – Out of great concern for our family and fellow humans' health and well-being arising from the present risks associated with the coronavirus, We Are Family Foundation is postponing its 2020 signature Global Teen Leader program, Three Dot Dash, which was set to begin on March 27, 2020 in New York City.

WAFF is working diligently with our partners to select a future date in 2020 that provides a safe environment for our Global Teen Leaders and Mentors from 11+ countries, and all other participants within the Three Dot Dash community.

## **About We Are Family Foundation**

We Are Family Foundation is a not-for-profit organization co-founded by legendary musician Nile Rodgers and is dedicated to the visions of a global family by creating programs that promote cultural diversity while nurturing and mentoring the vision, talents and ideas of young people who are positively changing the world.

## **About Three Dot Dash**

Three Dot Dash is a global youth initiative of We Are Family Foundation (WAFF) inspired by the late New York Times best-selling poet and peacemaker, 13 year-old Mattie J.T. Stepanek. It is a year-long social entrepreneur incubator and mentoring program designed to amplify the work of young people successfully addressing issues related to basic human needs (education, environment, food, health, safety, shelter, water), and having a positive impact on our global communities. "Peace is possible if our basic human needs are met." – Mattie J.T. Stepanek

For more information, please visit wearefamilyfoundation.org.

###